

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0460, Version: 2

Subject: Confirm The Assessment Set Forth In The Engineer's Report, Dated April 3, 2024, For Oak

Knoll Development

From: GHAD Manager

Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt Resolution 2024/02 Accepting The Tabulation Of Votes For The Oak Knoll Development Within The Oakland Area Geologic Hazard Abatement District, And If Approved, Adopt Resolution 2024/03 Resolution Confirming The Assessment And Authorizing The Levy And Collection Of The Assessment For The Oak Knoll Development Within The Oakland Area Geologic Hazard Abatement District